TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLARIANT PRODUKTE (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH		02/18/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KURARAY EUROPE GMBH
Street Address:	65929
City:	Frankfurt am Main
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0862196	MOWITAL
Registration Number:	1175683	MOWIOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. APOLZON

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KRAY 08/01178

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0856

900099734

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E Apolzon	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	02/22/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to Kuraray Europe (F0233347)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH (formerly Clariant GmbH), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany located at 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MOWITAL	862,196
MOWIOL	1,175,683

and WHEREAS, Kuraray Europe GmbH, a Germany corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany located at 6592 **G**Frankfurt am Main, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefore, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

	1	
Clariant Pr	dukte (Deutschland) GmbH	
Ву:		
Name: Dr. M	ichael Best	
	ized Trademark Attorney	
	ture: 18 February 2008	-

(F0213626.1)

RECORDED: 02/22/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0858